

The Superior Court COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 180 E. WEBER AVENUE STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

TELEPHONE (209)992-5695 WEBSITE www.sjcourts.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 28, 2020

Contact: Stephanie Bohrer, (209) 992-5218 sbohrer@sjcourts.org

2020-2021 SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY CIVIL GRAND JURY TO BE SELECTED MONDAY

The 2020-2021 San Joaquin County Civil Grand Jury will be selected Monday, August 31, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. The 19-member panel will be sworn in by Judge George J. Abdallah Jr. The proceeding will be live streamed on the Superior Court's YouTube Channel.

The 2020-2021 Civil Grand Jury, including seven hold-over members of the 2019-2020 Grand Jury, will serve an eleven month term beginning September 1, 2020. New members are selected from a list of nominees and those called by the court for jury service.

The Civil Grand Jury acts as the eyes and ears of the public by investigating government agencies within San Joaquin County. It makes recommendations aimed at increasing both the efficiency and effectiveness of those agencies. The Civil Grand Jury does not consider criminal matters.

The public is encouraged to learn more about the Civil Grand Jury by visiting the Grand Jury's website.

###